
 

 

 

 

 

   

   

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

       

      


 

 


 


 


 

 


 

 












FOIA (b) (6)

U.S. Department of the Treasury / Bureau of Engraving & Printing
 
FOIA Log October 1, 2011 to September 30, 2012
 

1 

2 

3 

4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) 

12 
13 

14 

15 

FOIA (b) (6) 

Requestor 

Kirk, Brown 

FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)

Emanuel, Joseph 

Farrenkopf, Joe 


Smith, Clifton 


Miller, Steven 


FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)

Thomas, Lendro 

Bess, Herlen 

Organization 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 
Private Citizen 

The Beverly Hills Courier 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 
Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 
Private Citizen 

Omni Elevators Co., Inc. 

Private Citizen 

regarding 

Complete Report of Investigation 

Requesting an expedited release of

Full disclosure and release of all records bearing 
All documents pertaining to the selection process 

including the resume and last 

FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)

F

 
 

F

 
 

FOIA (b) 
(6)

Request # 	 Short Description Request Type 

2011-10-005 	 Organization Charts for the BEP Chief Information Office and FOIA 

Information Technology Division including all divisional levels with 

complete business contact information. 
2011-10-034 	 All resumes, ratings, the Certificate of Eligible, and the selectee FOIA/PA 

2011-10-035 	 All resumes, ratings, the Certificate of Eligibles, and the selectee FOIA/PA 

regarding 

2011-10-065 	 Information regarding the value of the Federal Reserve Notes. FOIA 
2011-10-101 	 Records addressing 1996 $50 Federal Reserve Notes printed June- FOIA 

October 1997 including serials and dates for plates used; corrections 

of the ink pull-out problem; decisions made to circulate or destroy 

notes identified as flawed due to ink pull-out. 

2011-10-162 	 Copies of all correspondence between BEP and IndependentInk, Inc., FOIA 

for ink purchased January 1, 2009 including: contracts, purchase 

order's, proposal requests. 
2011-11-111 	 BEP System of Record Notices 002. thru .047 for purposes of review. FOIA 

2011-11-134 	 FOIA/PA 

2011-11-137 	  background investigation. FOIA/PA 

2011-12-144  name. FOIA/PA 
2011-12-149 FOIA/PA 

performance evaluation for the selectee. 
2011-12-218 Regain of identity, pay, safety, civil rights, and custody. FOIA/PA 
2012-01-009 Copy of responsive records provided under 2010-020.  Serial No. CD FOIA 

357850032A. 
2012-01-126 The last BEP WDC Elevator Inspection Contract 2012 and Bid FOIA 

Abstract. 
2012-01-192 All documents related to the vacancy and selection to fill position FOIA/PA 

announced under FOIA (b)  Included but not limited to the 

announcement, certificate of elegibles, panel members, etc. 

FOIA (b) (6)
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U.S. Department of the Treasury / Bureau of Engraving & Printing 

FOIA Log October 1, 2011 to September 30, 2012
 

Requestor Organization Request # Short Description Request Type 

16 Study, John Walton Correctional Institution 2012-02-022 Requested information about the BEP, information on US currency and 
coinage, and annual reporting information. 

FOIA 

17 FOIA (b) (6) Private Citizen 2012-02-070 All documents related to FOIA (b) (6) 
Including but not limited to interviews, panel, requests 

to supervisors to fill out ratings on candidates and selection for this position 

FOIA/PA 

18 FOIA (b) Private Citizen 2012-02-083 Selection documents for FOIA (b) (6) FOIA 

19 FOIA (b) (6) Private Citizen 2012-02-093 Video Footage of WCF Parking Lot of 2/7/12. FOIA 
20 FOIA (b) Private Citizen 2012-02-096 A copy of F application submitted for FOIA (b) (6) FOIA/PA 

21 FOIA (b) Private Citizen 2012-02-097 All application scores, interview scores, and the interview questions and 
answers relating FOIA (b) (6) 

FOIA/PA 

22 Zegers, Edward Private Citizen 2012-02-104 Monthly Currency Production Reports 8-2011 thru 1-2012. FOIA 
23 LaBarre, Scott LaBarre Law Offices, P.C. 2012-02-106 All records 1-2003 to present regarding agency website 508 

Compliance. 
FOIA 

24 LaBarre, Scott LaBarre Law Offices, P.C. 2012-02-122 All records 1-2003 to present regarding agency website 508 
Compliance. 

FOIA 

25 FOIA (b) (6) Private Citizen 2012-02-149 Investigative Report FOIA (b) (6) BEP camera footage regarding FO 
motorcycle accident FOIA (b) 

FOIA/PA 

26 Houser, Erik Democratic Senatorial 
Campaign Committee 

2012-03-050 All correspondence to and from former Senator Greg LeMieux 1/2006 - 1/2008. FOIA 

27 DeGennaro, Steven Private Citizen 2012-03-060 Any contract documents between BEP & Gilbert Paper Company for 1963 $1 
note printing. 

FOIA 

28 Gates, J. Cause of Action 2012-04-039 Records concerning the use of taxpayers dollars on commemorative coins for 
respective agencies 

FOIA 

29 
30 

FOIA (b) Private Citizen 2012-04-065 Copy of the selection package for FOIA (b) (6) , FOIA/PA 
FOIA (b) Private Citizen 2012-04-096 Complete copy of F security background investigation records that 

closed FOIA (b) 
FOIA 

31 Kaiser, Joseph Public 
Recordsrequested.org 

2012-04-129 List of unclaimed funds held by this agency, procedures to claim 
unclaimed property, statutes/codes. 

FO IA 

32 Hardy, Patrick Private Citizen 2012-05-046 Reports of currency printing requests after natural or national 
disasters. 

FOIA 

Page 2 of 4 

http://recordsrequested.org/


       

      

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

 
 

  

 


 

 


 

 

























 

 
























33 

U.S. Department of the Treasury / Bureau of Engraving & Printing
 
FOIA Log October 1, 2011 to September 30, 2012
 

Requestor Organization Request # Short Description Request Type 

FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 
40 

FOIA (b) (6)

41 

42 
43 
44 

FOIA (b) (6)

45 

46 
47 
48 

FOIA (b) 
FOIA (b) 

49 

FOIA (b) (6)

Fisher, Gerald 

Fisher, Gerald 

Ritchie, Melinda 

FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)

Lopez, Luciana 

Israel, Joshua 


Stachewicz, Jeff 


FOIA (b) (6)

Luthy, Christopher 


Kassenoff, Melvyn 


2012-05-079 Re-Consideration for full release of documents responsive t

 including statements, written and/or recorded, fully 

legible report of investigation and adjudication report. 

FOIA 

2012-05-109 Selection materials for BEP FOIA 

2012-05-110 Selection materials for BEP FOIA 

2012-06-096 "Cestui que testamentary trusts" and information on the discharging 

of general debts. 

FOIA 

2012-06-101 "Cestui que testamentary trusts" and information on the discharging 

of general debts. 

FOIA 

2012-07-036 Copy of correspondence logs between members of Congress and 

Assistant Secretaries or designees from 6/1/2004 to present. 

FOIA 

2012-07-083 Records referencing . FOIA/PA 
2012-07-121 Records concerning FOIA requests filed by Jan. 1, 2012 to the 

present. 

FOIA/PA 

2012-07-128 Requests a copy of all informal EEO cases that  filed with the 

Western Currency Facility EEO Office. 

FOIA/PA 

2012-07-168 Records concerning FOIA/PA 
2012-07-179 Copies of all previous FOIA requests. FOIA 
2012-07-221 Records between any U.S. Senators or Representatives and the 

Department of the Treasury or any of it's agencies regarding Russell 

Wasendorf Sr. 

FOIA 

2012-08-027 Obtain a copy of the awarded contract, statement of work, and all 

modifications relevant to BEP080003. 

FOIA 

2012-08-055 Obtain a copy of desk audit conducted in May 2012. FOIA/PA 
2012-08-061 Amend telephone number on any list that the BEP may have. FOIA/PA 
2012-08-159 Employment verification FOIA/PA 

2012-08-216 Request for list of citizens granted amnesty from tax fraud since 

January 1 2009. 

FOIA 

2012-08-237 BEP Monthly Production Report April 2012 to August 2012. FOIA 

FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)
FOI

 
 F

 

 

FOIA (b) (6)

FO
 
 

F

 
 

FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA 
(b) (6)

Private Citizen 
Prince George's County 

Office of Child Support 

Enforcement 
Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 


Private Citizen 


Private Citizen 


Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 
Associated Press 

Private Citizen 

Judicial Watch 
Private Citizen 
American Progress Action 

Fund 

FOIA Group Inc. 

Private Citizen 
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Requestor Organization Request # Short Description Request Type 

51 McKay, James 

Owens, Tommy 

Santos, Rose 
FOIA (b) (6)

FOIA (b) (6)

Katz, Joseph 

FOIA (b) (6)

52 

53 
54 

55 

56 

57 

Private Citizen 

Nexenta Systems 

FOIA Group, Inc. 
Private Citizen 

Private Citizen 

Huddles, Jones, Sorteberg 

& Dachille 
Private Citizen 

2012-08-242 

2012-08-259 

2012-09-011 
2012-09-100 

2012-09-101 

2012-09-138 

2012-09-139 

Report of Federal Reserve Notes Printed August 2011-June 2012. FOIA 

Request to obtain the contracts for EMC and NetApp 8/1/2007- FOIA 

present. 
Task #GS35F0060L/TEPC0907000. FOIA 
All information obtained from the internal investigation conducted FOIA/PA 

on 
All information obtained from the internal investigation conducted 

FOIA 
 

Copies of payment bonds for renovation projects. 
FOIA 

 

FOIA/PA 

on 
FOIA 

All information obtained from the internal investigation conducted FOIA/PA 

on FOIA 
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