	Requestor	Organization	Request #	Short Description	Request Type
1	Kirk, Brown	Private Citizen	2011-10-005	Organization Charts for the BEP Chief Information Office and Information Technology Division including all divisional levels with complete business contact information.	FOIA
2	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2011-10-034	All resumes, ratings, the Certificate of Eligible, and the selectee regarding FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
3	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2011-10-035	All resumes, ratings, the Certificate of Eligibles, and the selectee regarding FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
4	Emanuel, Joseph	Private Citizen	2011-10-065	Information regarding the value of the Federal Reserve Notes.	FOIA
5	Farrenkopf, Joe	Private Citizen	2011-10-101	Records addressing 1996 \$50 Federal Reserve Notes printed June-October 1997 including serials and dates for plates used; corrections of the ink pull-out problem; decisions made to circulate or destroy notes identified as flawed due to ink pull-out.	FOIA
6	Smith, Clifton	The Beverly Hills Courier	2011-10-162	Copies of all correspondence between BEP and IndependentInk, Inc., for ink purchased January 1, 2009 including: contracts, purchase order's, proposal requests.	FOIA
7	Miller, Steven	Private Citizen	2011-11-111	BEP System of Record Notices 002. thru .047 for purposes of review.	FOIA
8	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2011-11-134	Complete Report of Investigation FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
9	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2011-11-137	Requesting an expedited release of F background investigation.	FOIA/PA
10	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2011-12-144	Full disclosure and release of all records bearing F name.	FOIA/PA
11	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2011-12-149	All documents pertaining to the selection process FOIA (b)  including the resume and last performance evaluation for the selectee.	FOIA/PA
12	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2011-12-218	Regain of identity, pay, safety, civil rights, and custody.	FOIA/PA
13	Thomas, Lendro	Private Citizen	2012-01-009	Copy of responsive records provided under 2010-020. Serial No. CD 357850032A.	FOIA
14	Bess, Herlen	Omni Elevators Co., Inc.	2012-01-126	The last BEP WDC Elevator Inspection Contract 2012 and Bid Abstract.	FOIA
15	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-01-192	All documents related to the vacancy and selection to fill position announced under <b>FOIA</b> (b) Included but not limited to the announcement, certificate of elegibles, panel members, etc.	FOIA/PA

	Requestor	Organization	Request #	Short Description	Request Type
16	Study, John	Walton Correctional Institution	2012-02-022	Requested information about the BEP, information on US currency and coinage, and annual reporting information.	FOIA
17	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-02-070	All documents related to FOIA (b) (6)  Including but not limited to interviews, panel, requests to supervisors to fill out ratings on candidates and selection for this position	FOIA/PA
18	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2012-02-083	Selection documents for FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA
19	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-02-093	Video Footage of WCF Parking Lot of 2/7/12.	FOIA
20	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2012-02-096	A copy of F application submitted for FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
21	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2012-02-097	All application scores, interview scores, and the interview questions and answers relating FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
22	Zegers, Edward	Private Citizen	2012-02-104	Monthly Currency Production Reports 8-2011 thru 1-2012.	FOIA
23	LaBarre, Scott	LaBarre Law Offices, P.C.	2012-02-106	All records 1-2003 to present regarding agency website 508 Compliance.	FOIA
24	LaBarre, Scott	LaBarre Law Offices, P.C.	2012-02-122	All records 1-2003 to present regarding agency website 508 Compliance.	FOIA
25	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-02-149	Investigative Report FOIA (b) (6) BEP camera footage regarding FO motorcycle accident FOIA (b)	FOIA/PA
26	Houser, Erik	Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee	2012-03-050	All correspondence to and from former Senator Greg LeMieux 1/2006 - 1/2008.	FOIA
27	DeGennaro, Steven	Private Citizen	2012-03-060	Any contract documents between BEP & Gilbert Paper Company for 1963 \$1 note printing.	FOIA
28	Gates, J.	Cause of Action	2012-04-039	Records concerning the use of taxpayers dollars on commemorative coins for respective agencies	FOIA
29	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2012-04-065	Copy of the selection package for FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
30	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2012-04-096	Complete copy of F security background investigation records that closed FOIA (b)	FOIA
31	Kaiser, Joseph	Public Recordsrequested.org	2012-04-129	List of unclaimed funds held by this agency, procedures to claim unclaimed property, statutes/codes.	FOIA
32	Hardy, Patrick	Private Citizen	2012-05-046	Reports of currency printing requests after natural or national disasters.	FOIA

	Requestor	Organization	Request #	Short Description	Request Type
33	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-05-079	Re-Consideration for full release of documents responsive (FOIA including statements, written and/or recorded) [b] [legible report of investigation and adjudication report.	FOIA
34	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-05-109	Selection materials for BEPFOIA (b) (6)	FOIA
35	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-05-110	Selection materials for BEPFOIA (b) (6)	FOIA
36	Fisher, Gerald	Private Citizen	2012-06-096	"Cestui que testamentary trusts" and information on the discharging of general debts.	FOIA
37	Fisher, Gerald	Private Citizen	2012-06-101	"Cestui que testamentary trusts" and information on the discharging of general debts.	FOIA
38	Ritchie, Melinda	Private Citizen	2012-07-036	Copy of correspondence logs between members of Congress and Assistant Secretaries or designees from 6/1/2004 to present.	FOIA
39	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-07-083	Records referencing FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
40	FOIA (b) (6)	Associated Press	2012-07-121	Records concerning FOIA requests filed by FOI Jan. 1, 2012 to the present.	FOIA/PA
41	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-07-128	Requests a copy of all informal EEO cases that <b>F</b> filed with the Western Currency Facility EEO Office.	FOIA/PA
42	FOIA (b) (6)	Judicial Watch	2012-07-168	Records concerning FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
43	Lopez, Luciana	Private Citizen	2012-07-179	Copies of all previous FOIA requests.	FOIA
44	Israel, Joshua	American Progress Action Fund	2012-07-221	Records between any U.S. Senators or Representatives and the Department of the Treasury or any of it's agencies regarding Russell Wasendorf Sr.	FOIA
45	Stachewicz, Jeff	FOIA Group Inc.	2012-08-027	Obtain a copy of the awarded contract, statement of work, and all modifications relevant to BEP080003.	FOIA
46	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2012-08-055	Obtain a copy of FO desk audit conducted in May 2012.	FOIA/PA
47	FOIA (b)	Private Citizen	2012-08-061	Amend F telephone number on any list that the BEP may have.	FOIA/PA
48	FOIA (b) (6)	Prince George's County Office of Child Support Enforcement	2012-08-159	Employment verification FOIA (b) (6)	FOIA/PA
49	Luthy, Christopher	Private Citizen	2012-08-216	Request for list of citizens granted amnesty from tax fraud since January 1 2009.	FOIA
50	Kassenoff, Melvyn	Private Citizen	2012-08-237	BEP Monthly Production Report April 2012 to August 2012.	FOIA

	Requestor	Organization	Request #	Short Description	Request Type
51	McKay, James	Private Citizen	2012-08-242	Report of Federal Reserve Notes Printed August 2011-June 2012.	FOIA
52	Owens, Tommy	Nexenta Systems	2012-08-259	Request to obtain the contracts for EMC and NetApp 8/1/2007-present.	FOIA
53	Santos, Rose	FOIA Group, Inc.	2012-09-011	Task #GS35F0060L/TEPC0907000.	FOIA
54	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-09-100	All information obtained from the internal investigation conducted on FOIA	FOIA/PA
55	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-09-101	All information obtained from the internal investigation conducted on FOIA	FOIA/PA
56	Katz, Joseph	Huddles, Jones, Sorteberg & Dachille	2012-09-138	Copies of payment bonds for renovation projects.	FOIA
57	FOIA (b) (6)	Private Citizen	2012-09-139	All information obtained from the internal investigation conducted on FOIA	FOIA/PA